



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 589**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 28/03/18.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

*The name of your current ECG equipment manufacturer and product name*  
**Mortara, ELI250 & 280.**

*Year of purchase?*  
**Between 2008 & 2017**

*Installation date?*  
**Between 2008 & 2017**

*Do you have plans and timescales to replace?*  
**Not within the next 5 years**

2. *The name of your current Stress Exercise ECG equipment manufacturer and product name?*  
**Mortara Xscribe,  
GE Case Value**

*Year of purchase?*  
**2008 & 2010**

*Installation date?*  
**2008 & 2010**

*Do you have plans and timescales to replace?*  
**Replacement within 24 to 36 months**